ALSONIE		1 2 4	1021 10	PLO DIKK	
, INS. CASE OWNER	E	CC3/1111800 57	470/(1	IDA	C.
Surveyor.	Tautiel	ASSIGN	WENT V	Date / Time :	M2/18
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE		.18 80	Registered in Merimen.	V1 (1 100
	SHA	HANAM	CH. I. No.	V2	
Insured Vehicle No	TPL		Claim No.	memor	015
Name of Insured	CIPC		Policy No.		
Insured Tel No.	1	HP: - Left to/	Make / Model	Hyun	
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 14 1 LY	Place of Accid		
Is driver the owner	(YES /NO)	Nature of Accident :		RO   STRAT	is bonitimed
Driver Tel	No.:	(VAL (ES) NO)	Of GIA REPO Insured Liabili	ORT (YE) / NO ; TP GIA : ity : % Fina	REPORT YES / NO
5HB 84	57H				
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	will lists with the Liab RMI	ility:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time		olozou all	-41		
21/2/10	SHESTER I	3 E G 1174 11 45 1 1 114 1/100	F 0-05 - 13 1 14	STAGE	DATE/PIC
No lules	SHATTHW- ST			Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
nc		Un E de		Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
05/04/10		KU, CONHUCTING, GO	TON GOT	Notification ltr (if non-pick Call OE	up):
20/04/90	VIDED. ENGI		141 965	After call lir to OE	
		rother in metrones.	gaged in	Documentation Check Li	st: Handler Typist
	A DOTAL MIC	SILL FOZAUM.		Notification lit (if non-pick	mb)
27/08/18	interests 11	MILLY @ 50/80.		After call fir to Of:	
F41044P	- 4000000 CM			Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher:	
	PINAUGEN			Final Repair Bill:	
	- TP LOW IN BY	A BATHAL IS AIDED		Car Rental Invoice:	
d Ale				Towing Invoice	
8 8 19 _	Fle - Sur f	marial.		LTA / GIA :	
all alla	F1 C. I	I M /		Medical Bill:	
TRIVILLY -	KM 3 IN +	o can or		PIR: Marida e/Reject Instructi	
1 1				LOD	ONI.
				Payment Breakdown For	m:
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
				Others:	
FINALIZATION Repair Cost: US	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost: 49 FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 251611			Email Call	Call
Final Liability:		d / Age ed) BOLA S/N No.	D/L	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: WGB	55 1444.10				
Loss of Rental (LOR):	55 602.34	6 days) X \$1 100-79		1 00 00	EM52
Loss of Use (LOU):	- 2/12 7() - BU	x days)		COMPAN S	EIGL
LOSs of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	55 240.00 (5 440	x 6 days)  LOR + LOI [Tick only one]		The state of the s	
GIA/I.TA Search	SS	LOK + LOT			
Medical:	ss -			1) Claim status: Normyl/	Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	ss -	(e.g. Tow/ Independen	(1)	2) Report Format:	7_ 1
Legal Cost	ss 2236.84	Global Sum SS: 2280.00		3) Survey fee:	351M
FINAL PAYMENT	SS 2236.89	Confirm with:		Email Jour	
Payee 1:	ss 22 N 00		syltametre	Services Pte	14
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS ZZYOO	Name 1: TVEYNIEV AL	VIOW ALL	2 (I AICE) LOG C	AU1
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 3:			

25,7,71	32.7.2 (L. N.)
State Date	SHB 8457H 2013 act.
Estimated Cost	Tipe M.Car. M.Cycle Bus Van Lorry (Tax) Prime Mover
OD (P) WS ITP RES I OD RES I EVA / INV I MV	Truck / Traffer 20
To inspect vehice No	Ware Kin Oppins : 1685.
ас Могналов гла	Solder 20/Web 4.2 Insured Std NTN4
# ·	So Peeding 5//694 Test Consured   Std   NT/ NA
naured	Englis
Policy No.	CM2 KNAGM4/4ME 5486 708
Clama No.	Ger Cong Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum insured Excess	Steering (norder) Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Glienta Record	Brake Indred / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Vetic	Mod NII /SRID / STD A/Rim or
	Tyra 824 F: 205/65/16
(Palicy Condition	R: " " 1
Remark: The veh had commenced its NS 034	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUM!
rapair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF MAXXIS
Salicr Varset Value	From Rear
C4C Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R.Bal b mm R.Bal 4 7
GIA PR Seen Consistent? : Yes or No	LBai 6 LBai 1 ,
Est Receirs 4 days Rest: Yes or No	2.0A 001 22/3/18 0930
Est Receirs 4 days Rest: Yes or No	SURVINOES Primer Auto
Sur 10 = 3 Val: Yes or No	0 . 1
SUT	Des of Damages   Fr.   Rear   Os   N.S   U/C   Roottop or
SUT	Survey teles Premer Anto
TO % 3 Vali Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS   Vericle IN / OUT  Date Ferson Contacted  Date Time Action Instruction	Des of Damages   Fr.   Rear   Os   N.S   U/C   Roottop or
Date Time Action Instruction	Survey held at:  Design Demages   Fin   Rear   De   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  The U/C   Chasals frame   Body Structure affected que to collect
TO % 3 Vali Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS   Vericle IN / OUT  Date Ferson Contacted  Date Time Action Instruction	Survey held at:  Design Demages   Fin   Rear   De   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  The U/C   Chasals frame   Body Structure affected que to collect
Date Time Action Instruction	Survey held at:  Design Demages   Fin   Rear   De   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  The U/C   Chasals frame   Body Structure affected que to collect
Date Time Action Instruction	Survey held at:  Design Demages   Fin   Rear   De   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  The U/C   Chasals frame   Body Structure affected que to collect
Date Time Action Instruction	Survey held at:  Design Demages   Fin   Rear   De   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  The U/C   Chasals frame   Body Structure affected que to collect
Date Time Action Instruction	Survey held at:  Design Demages   Fin   Rear   De   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or  The U/C   Chasals frame   Body Structure affected que to collect
CRAD: 4 2,089.70 GO	Survey held at Property Bulle   Rear   State   N.S.   UIC   Rooftop or The UIC   Chasals frame   Body Structure affected ble to collision
Tes Tra Fars 11 Prelli Report	Des of Demages   Fro   Rear   OS   N/S   U/C   Rooftop or The U/C   Chasals frame   Body Structure affected que to collect
The Faranti Prelli Report  Final Report  Final Report	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey reid at:  Powner Buth Buth  N.S   UIC   Rooftop or  Pre UIC   Chassis frame   Body Structure affected que to collision  Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Fee
The Tre Ferrance   Prelix Report   Final Report   F	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Survey Peid as Public   Result   Days Of Trip:  Survey Peid as Public   Result
The Faranti Prelli Report  Final Report  Final Report	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Size 192 S Late 192 S Late 193 S Late
The Tre Ferrance   Prelix Report   Final Report   F	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Size 72 5 12 12 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13
The Tre Ferrance   Prelix Report   Final Report   F	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:  Site 192 S  Site 192 S  Site 193 S  Si



# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

red Veh. cy No. m No. gn From e & Model ine No.	SHA 7924M	Ref : CC3/III1800543  Date : 23-03-2018  Code : III2  ars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI  Veh. Inspected  Coverage (\$)  Excess (\$)  Assign Date				
red Veh. cy No. m No. ign From e & Model ine No.	Policy Particul SHA 7924M	Code: III2  ars:-THIRD PARTY CLAI  Veh. Inspected  Coverage (\$)  Excess (\$)  Assign Date	SHB 8457H 0.00 0.00			
gn From e & Model ine No.	SHA 7924M	Veh. Inspected Coverage (\$) Excess (\$) Assign Date	SHB 8457H 0.00 0.00			
gn From e & Model ine No.	05-000 CO SEC-1000	Coverage (\$) Excess (\$) Assign Date	0.00			
m No. ign From e & Model ine No.	Vehicle P	Excess (\$) Assign Date	0.00			
ign From e & Model ine No.	Vehicle P	Assign Date				
e & Model ine No.	Vehicle P		23/03/2018			
ine No.	Vehicle P					
ine No.		articulars & Condition				
		c.c	0			
	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
ssis No.		Colour				
meter	-	Steering				
ces		Modification				
eral						
	Cor	nditions of Tyres				
	Size	Make	Balance			
Front Tyre			mm			
Front Tyre			mm			
Rear Tyre			mm			
Rear Tyre			mm			
	Descr	ription of Damages				
	Ger	neral Information				
ident Date	15/03/2018	Inspection Date	22/03/2018			
vey held at	PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE S	ERVICES PTE LTD				
	23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENU	JE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486	3443			
		Remarks				
	Rear Tyre	Ger  Ident Date 15/03/2018  Yey held at PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE S 23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENU	Description of Damages  General Information  Ident Date 15/03/2018 Inspection Date  vey held at PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD  23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486			

# PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

21-Mar-18

#### ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8457 H

1 pc	Front o/s door		\$	791.00 Rx
1 pc	Front o/s door hinge upper		\$	33.00 ₹ €
1 pc	Front o/s door hinge lower		\$	33.00 × KY
1 pc	Rear o/s door		\$	765.00 bt
1 pc	Rear o/s door hinge upper		\$	33.00 🖴
1 pc	Rear o/s door hinge lower		\$	33.00 KY
			S	1,688.00
		Less 10%	5	168.80
			\$	1,519.20
S/NETT				W.
1 set	o/s door sticker		\$	100.00
	Sundry Luc		\$	50.00
	To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.		\$	120.00
	To dismantle / refit the front o/s door & rear o/s door inner component into new shell door		\$	<i>60</i> 300.00
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident			1100
	damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the front o/s door, rear o/s door		\$	700.00
	To putty and spray painting on front o/s door, rear o/s door,		\$	400.00
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.		\$	200.00
			s	3,389.20
	( ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST )		211	12 9749774

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES. the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- \* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- . Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

# **Enquire Transaction History**

Transaction History Details

Log Date/Time:

09 Oct 2013 / 09:33:03

Receipt No.:

AACCK001-AX239-131009-000011

Asset Type:

Vehicle

Transaction Amount:

\$73,954.00

Asset ID:

SHB8457H

Channel:

AA Counterless - CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD

Transaction Type:

**Business Transaction** Reference No.:

01.02 Register New Vehicle (AA)

20131009093303341934

Vehicle No.:

SHB8457H

Vehicle Type:

H10 - Public Transport Taxi (Motor Car)

Vehicle Attachment 1:

Air-Con (Taxi)

Vehicle Attachment 2:

Vehicle Attachment 3:

Vehicle Scheme:

Taxi (Company)

First Registration Date: 09 Oct 2013

Original Registration

09 Oct 2013

KIA

Date: Vehicle Make:

Vehicle Model:

OPTIMA 1.7(A) DIESEL

Chassis No.:

KNAGM414ME5446708

Engine No.:

D4FDDH308118

Motor No.:

Trailer Chassis No.:

Propellant:

Diesel

Engine Capacity:

Passenger Capacity:

4 1685

Power Rating:

Unladen Weight:

1584

Maximum Laden

2050

Weight:

Silver

Primary Color:

Secondary Color: Manufacturing Year:

2013

Open Market Value:

\$19,990.00

Minimum PARF

\$7,494.00

Benefit: PARF Eligibility:

No. of Transfer.

Effective Ownership

Date/Time: COE No .:

09 Oct 2013 09:33:03 2013100901000738E

COE Expiry Date:

08 Oct 2021

COE Bid Category:

Actual QP/PQP Paid

\$61,324.00

Amount Lifespan Expiry Date:

08 Oct 2021

Owner ID Type:

Company

# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Shafawati <shafawati.rabu@premiertaxi.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 17 July 2019 11:30 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

AccReport; CS A Team

Subject:

REMINDER: LOD / Accident involving SHB8457H & SHA7924M on 15.03.18 (III Case)

Attachments:

SHB8457H - LOD.pdf; SHB8457H - Scene video.avi

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to our LOD dated 15.03.18

Till date, we yet to receive any offer for this case.

Please let us have your offer soonest.

Thank you

#### Regards

Shafawati Md Rabu Claims Settlement Assistant Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 076 | DID: 64100946 | Fax: 6214 1511

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

From: Gary Shi

Α

Sent: Friday, 7 September, 2018 3:58 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Asher Sng | LKK Auto (AsherSng@lkkauto.com)

Cc: AccReport; 'cs-a@lkkauto.com'

Subject: LOD / Accident involving SHB8457H & SHA7924M on 15.03.18 (III Case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Joy & Asher,

Your Ref: SHA7924M Our Ref: SHB8457H/GS

Date of accident: 15/03/2018

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from India International Insurance Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number SHA7924M which their insured driver's negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal.

Kindly look into the matter and let us have your favourable reply as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim settlement, please reply to us by email.

#### Regards

Gary Shi Senior Executive, Claims Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

# Print Sent Message

This mail is associated with:

\*SHB8457H (MCT18030460) [SHA7924M]

TP

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD Mar 15 2018 11:00AM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

From

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (LKK\_HQ), sent on 09/09/2019 11:16 AM.

To

danielpooi@iii.com.sg

CC

III\_SG; chewht@lkkauto.com; admin-a@lkkauto.com

Subject

RE: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1143.42) - SHB8457H - Claim Handler: Pool Chin Han Daniel

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Third party had rejected our offer at 50/50 and insisted for 100%. The video from third party witness shows that third party was driving straight, OID had cut into third party's lane and hit onto third party taxi.

The breakdown of third party proposed is as follows: -

Cost of Repair (w/GST)

\$ 1,444.50

Loss of Rental (7days x \$100.39)

\$ 702.73

3. Loss of Income (7days x \$40.00)

280.00

Total\$ 2,427.23

Kindly let us have your further mandate/ instruciton after review the matter.

Thank you.

Hsiao Tong

<-- Original Message -->

From: III\_SG To: LKK\_HQ

Sent On: 02/09/2019 04:10 PM

Subject: Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1143.42) - SHB8457H - Claim Handler: Pool Chin Han Daniel

Approved:1143.42.

# **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SHB8457H (MCT18030460) [SHA7924M] TP

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD Mar 15 2018 11:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III\_SG), sent on 12/09/2019 10:20 AM.

To

LKK HQ

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2286.84) - SHB8457H - Claim Handler: Pooi Chin Han Daniel

Approved:2286.84:6days LOU & LOR	

# Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Shafawati <shafawati.rabu@premiertaxi.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 24 September 2019 10:28 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

AccReport

Subject:

RE: REMINDER: LOD / Accident involving SHB8457H & SHA7924M on 15.03.18 (III

Case)// LKK REF: CC3/III18005436/T1pb3

ok zelalia

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to your email below.

We counter propose global at \$2,280.00/-

Please forward uis your DV if acceptable.

Thank you

Regards

Shafawati Md Rabu Claims Settlement Assistant Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 076 | DID: 64100946 | Fax: 6214 1511

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

Α

🔥 Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 24 September, 2019 8:51 AM

To: Shafawati Cc: AccReport

Subject: RE: REMINDER: LOD / Accident involving SHB8457H & SHA7924M on 15.03.18 (III Case)// LKK REF:

CC3/III18005436/T1pb3

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We have reviewed the matter and we are prepared to improve our offer at a global sum of \$2,200.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shafawati <shafawati.rabu@premiertaxi.com>

Sent: Friday, 6 September 2019 4:35 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> Cc: AccReport < AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>

Subject: RE: REMINDER: LOD / Accident involving SH88457H & SHA7924M on 15.03.18 (III Case)// LKK REF:

CC3/III18005436/T1pb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to your email below.

We attached a scene video from a road user.

We in view our client is not the proximate cause of the accident.

We maintain 100% settlement. Solely for amicable settlement, we counter propose as follows:

COR \$1,444.50 LOR \$ 702.73 (7 days x \$100.39)\*inc PRI,4 working days + weekend LOI \$ 280.00 \$2,427.23

Please reconsider.

Thank you

Regards

Shafawati Md Rabu Claims Settlement Assistant Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 076 | DID: 64100946 | Fax: 6214 1511 Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 6 September, 2019 2:09 PM

To: Shafawati Cc: AccReport

Subject: RE: REMINDER: LOD / Accident involving SHB8457H & SHA7924M on 15.03.18 (III Case)// LKK REF:

CC3/III18005436/T1pb3

#### Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your email.

We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of \$1,140.00(all-in) as both parties were cutting lane.

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shafawati <shafawati.rabu@premiertaxi.com> Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 11:50 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: AccReport <AccReport@Premier-Corp.net>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: REMINDER: LOD / Accident involving SHB8457H & SHA7924M on 15.03.18 (III Case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to the above mentioned.

Any offer for this case?

Appreciate your early reply.

Thank you

#### Regards

Shafawati Md Rabu Claims Settlement Assistant Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 076 | DID: 64100946 | Fax: 6214 1511

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

From: Shafawati

Sent: Wednesday, 7 August, 2019 9:48 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Cc: AccReport; CS A Team

Subject: REMINDER: LOD / Accident involving SHB8457H & SHA7924M on 15.03.18 (III Case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to the above mentioned.

Any offer for this case?

Appreciate your early reply.

Thank you

Regards

Shafawati Md Rabu Claims Settlement Assistant Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 076 | DID: 64100946 | Fax: 6214 1511

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

From: Shafawati

Sent: Wednesday, 17 July, 2019 11:30 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Cc: AccReport; CS A Team

Subject: REMINDER: LOD / Accident involving SHB8457H & SHA7924M on 15.03.18 (III Case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We refer to our LOD dated 15.03.18

Till date, we yet to receive any offer for this case.

Please let us have your offer soonest.

Thank you

Regards

Shafawati Md Rabu Claims Settlement Assistant Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 076 | DID: 64100946 | Fax: 6214 1511

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

From: Gary Shi

Sent: Friday, 7 September, 2018 3:58 PM

To: Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Asher Sng | LKK Auto (AsherSng@lkkauto.com)

Cc: AccReport; 'cs-a@lkkauto.com'

Subject: LOD / Accident involving SHB8457H & SHA7924M on 15.03.18 (III Case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Joy & Asher,

Your Ref: SHA7924M Our Ref: SHB8457H/GS

Date of accident: 15/03/2018

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from India International Insurance Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number SHA7924M which their insured driver's negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal.

Kindly look into the matter and let us have your favourable reply as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim settlement, please reply to us by email.

## Regards

Gary Shi Senior Executive, Claims Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

# Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

23 Changi South Avenue 2 #04-02

Singapore 486443

GST: 200707743D ROC: 200707743D Phone: (65) 6214 8880

Phone: Fax:

(65) 6214 4498

Tax Invoice



1
mber
t

#### Sold To:

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

64 Cecil Street #04/#05

IOB Building Singapore 049711

049711

Ship To:

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD 54 Cecil Street #04/#05 IOB Building Singapore 049711 049711

	Shipment / DO No. SM1909019013	Order Date	Vehicle No. SHB8457H	Case II TP/180315/SH		PO Numbe	Terms
S/N	Item Number	Des	cription	Qty. Shp.	Unit Price	Total Discount	Total Amount
1 2 3	ICGST1 ICGST2 ICNGST	Cost of Repair (subject to Loss of Rental (subject to Misc Charges (not subject	GST)			0.00 0.00 0.00	1.350.0 562.9 233.1
Co	omments:				Subtotal		2,146.0
	cident involving SHAR924	M on 15/3/18			Less disco		0.0
Au	thorised By:				Total amou	nt	2,146.0 133.9
	MM				Grand total		2,280.0

# PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443 TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHB8457H/GS

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

7th September 2018

(By Email Only)

Attn: The Motor Claims Department India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04/#05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Dear Sir/Madam

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHB8457H & SHA7924M ALONG SHENTON WAY // MAXWELL ROAD ON 15.03.18

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner of Taxi vehicle number: SHB8457H, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from the above-mentioned accident.

Our records show that you are the insurers of vehicle number: SHA7924M at the material time of the accident with the driver of our client's vehicle, Mr Peter Neo Kee Wee

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or management of your insured's Vehicle Number: SHA7924M, our client's vehicle was damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of repair	S	1444.50 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss of Rental - 8Days @\$100.39per day	5	803.12
(3) Loss of Income - 8Days @\$100.00per day	S	800.00
	S	3047.62

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:

- (1) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHB8457H
- (2) Driver's I/C and Driving Licence
- (3) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate of Insurance
- (4) Check In/Out Voucher & Scene video

# PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443 TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHB8457H/GS

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your favorable offer within 14 days. If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said claims, please forward us your discharge voucher as for our client's signature and payment made to "Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd".

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalf to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

Claims Department - Gary Shi

Email: gary.shi@premiertaxi.com

NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email to expedite all matters

PS: Please quote our reference no when replying

c.c. Client - Premier Taxis Pte Ltd

# **AUTHORIZATION TO ACT**

I, PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD (the third party claimant") of 23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE

2 #03-02 SINGAPORE 486443 (address), owner of SHB8457H(vehicle no.) hereby authorize

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") to act for me with respect
to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no

SHB8457H that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 15/03/2018 (date) along

SHENTON WAY // MAXWELL ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s SHA7924M ("the accident").

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the workshop.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_ (month) 20\_[9] (year)

Signed by "the third party claimant"

(with chop if applicable)

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

# LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To:		nier Taxis Pte Ltd					
8	#03-1	hangi South Avenue 2					
		apore 486443					
	And	Control of the Contro					
ë.	And						
	Prem	ier Automotive Services Pte Ltd					
		hangi South Avenue 2					
	#01-0	02 apore 486443					
	omg	ipote 480443					
ACC	TDENT	INVOLVING SHB-8457 H & SHA	7924 M				
ON_	1019	3/2018 AT/ALONG Shenton Wa	y MAXLETT ROAD				
	4						
1.	. P	ETER NEO KEE WEE ,NRI	(1517/17)				
1.	1,	, NRI	IC No. 313 4 24 20				
am ti time	ne regis of the a	stered Hirer / Relief Driver of motor taxi No. bove accident.	SHB 845 /H at the				
2.	Here	by you have my authority to:					
	(a)	send a letter of demand on my behalf;					
	(b)						
	(c)	[					
	<ul> <li>(d) sign any Discharge Voucher (if necessary) on my behalf;</li> <li>(e) receive payment of the settlement sum / compensation monies on my</li> </ul>						
	(6)	behalf including to request that the cheque for	ipensation monies on my				
		made payable to you.	or the settlement sum be				
		AR STORES OF BROOK					
		2					
1	70						
1	Color	Was	La Paris de la Companya de la Compan				
-	+	515224209	15/3/2018				
Signa	iture wi	th NRIC No.	Date				
Name	· Pa	ier Neo					
1401110	100	1.53					
Biji	253	6 Compressionale Sweet #11-27	5 (540253)				
Addr	ess	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR					

Email:

Contact No.: 97423885



#### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0070806-X 64 [ Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 108 Building | Singapore 049733

Fan [65] 62244174 Website www.ili.com.sg

Office (65) 63476100 Email insurv@tit.com.ag

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT This Settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and part. to perty damas.

India Ref:TP / MCT18030460 Claimant Ref : SHB8457H

	led Surveyor of India International Insurance		neultante Dto Ltd
of Surveyor) wit	th respect to the amount claimed for St	2 280 00 (Global Sum)	cetti PE (hann of
workersteller DO	(words fee), vehicle no. SHB845	7H that was damaged pursu	ant to the accident which occurred
on_15/03/2018	g (date) at SHENTON WAY // MAXWELL I		lving vehicle no SHA7924M (insured
vehicle). This is ;	pursuant to the inspection conducted on 22/03	/2018 (date) at "the worksho	p*.
We/I confirm th	at we/l are/am authorized by the owner_	PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD	("the third party
	hide no SHB8457H to make the daim as se	and the state of t	A 3 (15) A 3 (15)
	nis/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem to		
party claimant*.			
We/I further cor	nfirm that we/l will indemnify India Internation	onal Insurance Pte Ltd for all	damages. loss and/or expense that
	ve already incurred in the event that "the		3일 (B. 1757) : [Table [Barton] [Barton] [Barton] [Barton] [Barton] [Barton] [Barton] [Barton]
	gainst the former for any loss and expense		and the state of t
of use pursuant	to the damage to SHB8457H (vehicle no.)	as a result of the accident.	
Well confirm to	hat the agreement reached above is in full	and final settlement of all	claims of "the third party claimant"
pursuant to the	accident and that further this settlement is	reached on a without prejudi	ce and without admission of liability
basis.			
This agreement	is subject to the application of Singapore la	w and the Singapore Courts I	have exclusive jurisdiction over any
dispute arising o	out of the same.		
We/lauthorize	you to pay the total amount of S\$_2,280.0	O to PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SE	BYICER PTE LTD
Dated this 35	day of SEPTEMBER 20 19		
CLAIMANT:	GUOTIVE SEAL	WITNESS:	
	/ AL XUE ARC )	mineso.	m/M( Ltx))
Signature:	Signed by "the works to (with 1909)	Signature:	Signed by appointed Surveyor
Name:	SHAFAWATI MO KABU	Name:	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
NRIC:		NRIC:	199607198R
Address;		Address:	51 Ubi Avenue 1
			#01-25 Paya Ubi Ind. Park S(408933)
Nationality:	SINGAPOREAN	Nationality:	
Occupation:	CLAIMS ASSISTANT	Occupation:	



## PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

OFFICE: 23 Changi South Avenue 2 #01-02 S(486443) TEL: 65438676 / 65436689 FAX: 62141511

CO. REG NO.: 200707743D GST. REG. NO.: 200707743D

## TAX INVOICE

DATE

1-Oct-2019

PAGE

1 OF 1

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD 64 CECIL STREET #04#05 IOB BUILDING SINGAPORE 049711

ITEM	Description	QTY	U.PRICE	-	MOUNT
	FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHB 8457 H			\$	1,350.00
	TOTAL LUMPSUM REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMM		BY SURVEYOR GST @ 7% GRAND TOTAL	\$	1,350.00 94.50 1,444.50

for Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)



23 March 2018

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir/Madam

# CERTIFICATION LETTER

This letter serves to inform that Peter Neo Kee Wee of NRIC Number \$1522420G is a registered driver of SHB8457H. Peter Neo Kee Wee is paying daily rental rate of \$100.39 (Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information, please contact us at 6214 8880.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Chin Bee Lian (Ms)

Assistant Vice President

Taxis Administration

Prepared By: Hasnah

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD
23 Changi South Avenue 2
#03-02
Singapore 486443
Telephone: +65 6214 8880 Fax: +65 6214 0330
www.premiertaxi.com
Co. Reg. No. 20030497511

ANDD				REPLACEMENT VEH GIVE	
マルドド	<b>EMIER</b>			VEH N	JOB NO.
TAXIS		CHECK IN	OUT VOUCH	ER	111111
RIVER'S NAME	Peter Neo Lee V	Nee		INDICATE AREA	OF DAMAGE HERE:
	24206	HANDPHONE 97	423885	_ '	IEAR -
AXI REGN NO. S	H B 8 4 5 7 H	MAKE / MODEL	K02	III '	
ATE IN 2 0 0 3 1 8	TIME IN	270318	O 9 0 5	m &	$\exists$
CLOMETRES IN	FUEL IN E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	KILOMETRES OUT	FUEL OUT E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	4/5	
AXI METER DOWN	LOADED				
YES	NO	DATE / TIME TOWED IN DIC DATE / TIME CALLTOOR	VER FOR VEHICLE COLLECTION		
- Small	per x	1-1-1	*	TIL	
DRIVER'S NAME	70 = 115 = -	DRIVER'S NAME	J	Or	
DRIVER'S NAME	w x	DRIVER'S NAME	×		
DRIVER'S NAME	RE/DATE/TIME	DRIVER'S NAME			FRONT
/	RE/DATE/TIME	0		BODY MARKINGS 1 - Light Dent	5 - Damaged
DRIVER'S SIGNATU	PRISED WORKSHOP)	DRIVER'S SIGNATU		BODY MARKINGS	3000
DRIVER'S SIGNATU	DRISED WORKSHOP)	DRIVER'S SIGNATU	IRE/DATE/TIME	BODY MARKINGS 1 - Light Dent 2 - Serious Dent 3 - Light Scratch	5 - Damaged 6 - Chip 7 - Crack

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj S	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed		itus	
Main	26 Mar 2018 Edit Reg		22 Mar 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	\$\$1,35 Edit Es	0.00 timates	7-1-1	,350.00 w Apt		Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case		Survey
	Main	R	eference		Claim Det	alls		Documents		1	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE						[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.:							
Main Claimant:	PREMIER	TAXIS PTE LTD,	Co. Reg. No.: 20	0304975H							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHB845	7H			Date of	Loss		8 11:00 - :59 s and <b>6</b> Days From	LTA R	eg Date (M	tan Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / MC	18030460			Policy/C Note No.		MCOM0015	MCOM0015 (TP, Fire & Theft)			
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SHA7924	н	Policy No. (Claimant): 5095103893								
					Excess:						
Repairer:	Premier A	utomotive Serv	ices Pte Ltd (HQ)	23 Changi:	South Ave	2, #0	1-02, 48644	13 Changi - Tel: 62	14588	0	
Handling Insurer:	India Int	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 634	76100	Handi	led by Pool	Chin Han Daniel]			
Claimant's Insurer:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		Co-operative Ltd (								
Adjuster:	04/04/20	Consultants Pte 18]	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	. [Handled	by M	OHD TAUF	IKH BIN HAMID]	[Fi	inal Rpt	due
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Viev	I IIA v	Compos	e Case Ma
• III_SG ( • III_SG (	02/09/2019): 27/08/2019): 27/06/2018):	Alert - Adj Mand Alert - Adj Mand Alert - Adj Mand	late Approved (S\$ late Approved (S\$ late Approved (S\$ late Approved (S\$ late Approved (S\$	1143.42) (0.00) - St (0.00) - St	- SHB845 IB8457H IB8457H	7H - - Clai - Clai	Claim Hand m Handler: m Handler:	fler: Pool Chin H. Pool Chin Han NATALIE LEE			
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS <sup>=</sup>				-	View All	Search Tasks Cr	eate N	lew Task	Comple
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	ct Hand	ller A	ssign	ed By	Completed On	C	reated On	Don

#### Claim Documents

\*SHB8457H (MCT18030460)

[SHA7924M]

TP

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD

Mar 15 2018 11:00AM

[COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD]

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Vid	eo		1 pers	page 💟	K
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	09/04/18 09:09	Video - Accident	0	Load MP4	
2	27/08/19 15:25	Video - Accident TP	0	Load AVI	
3	27/08/19 15:25	Video - Accident (TP Witness)	0	Load MP4	_
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	80
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	07/09/18 14:10	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	
2	07/09/18 14:10	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	50
3	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
4	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
5	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	82
6	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
7	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	V
В	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
9	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load 3PG	Ø
10	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	8
11	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	8
		General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
12	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	8
13	07/09/18 14:11			10-12-12-12	-
14	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	8
15	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
16	07/09/18 14:11	General View	0	Load JPG	120
17	07/09/18 14:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	M
18	07/09/18 14:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	Ø
19	07/09/18 14:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	82
20	07/09/18 14:11	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	Ø
Doc	cumentation		1 per	page V	Ø
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	business	Thumbnail	Section States
1	23/03/18 15:42	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	23/03/18 15:42	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	21/08/19 13:25	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
4	21/08/19 13:25	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	
5	21/08/19 13:25	LOD	0	Load PDF	
6	10/10/19 11:00	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	10/10/19 11:00	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
В	10/10/19 11:00	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	26/03/18 09:26	Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
Out Discoulate National State Court of the Line of the	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you allow it to other parties.	

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

# VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/III18005436/T1PB3Q2

Date:

10/10/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHB8457H

Insured Vehicle No: SHA7924M

Date of Loss:

15/03/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18030460

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHB8457H

Make & Model:

KIA OPTIMA, 1.7 D (A)

Engine No:

D4FDDH308118

Reg. Date:

09/10/2013 (Man. Year: 2013)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KNAGM414ME5446708 511694 km

Colour: Engine Capacity: Silver

1685 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES Front Tyre Size:

205/65 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/65 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Maxxis 6 mm Maxxis 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Maxxis 6 mm Maxxis 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIM	S	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	150	1,669.20	818.50	850.70	50.96
Miscellaneous Iten	าร	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,720.00	900.00	820.00	47.67
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,389.20	1,718.50	1,670.70	49.29
	Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		1,350.00		
	(S\$)	3,389.20	1,350.00	2,039.20	60.17
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	237.24	94.50	142.74	60.17
	Nett Amount (S\$)	3,626.44	1,444.50	2,181.94	60.17
	+ Loss of Use (6.0 x S\$4	40.00/day) (S\$)	240.00		
	+ Car Rental (6.0 x S\$10		602.34		
	Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	2,286.84		
	Global Sum S	Settlement (S\$)	2,280.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

22/03/2018

Date Inspected:

22/03/2018 Inspected At:

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

(HQ)

23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02

Singapore 486443

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	: MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 21 Aug 2019)
Parts:	143	KIA OPTIMA 1.7 D (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted,	no print-code for SHB8457H)
Validity:		es are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page he END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	: Items/values n	ot in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT O/S DOOR	Repair	791.00 FL	*-FL
2	1		*FRONT O/S DOOR HINGE UPPER	Not Necessary	33.00 FL	*-FL
3	1		*FRONT O/S DOOR HINGE LOWER	Repair	33.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*REAR O/S DOOR	Bent	765.00 FL	*765.00 FL
5	1		*REAR O/S DOOR HINGE UPPER	Repair	33.00 FL	*-FL
6	1		*REAR O/S DOOR HINGE LOWER	Repair	33.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*SET O/S DOOR STICKER	Cut	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
8	1		*SUNDRY	Necessary	50.00 FS	*30.00 FS
F=Fn	anchise	part. S=SpcN	lett. L=ListitemDisc List Item Discount on L Ite	Sub Total (S\$) ms 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	1,838.00 168.80	<b>895.00</b> 76.50
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,669.20	818.50

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO DISMANTLE /REFIT THE INNER GARNISHES ,INNER LININGS ,INNER TRIMS ,GARNISH SEAT ,CARPET ,ETC TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	New	120.00	0.00
2	TO DISMANTLE /REFIT THE FRONT O/S DOOR & REAR O/S DOOR INNER COMPONENT INTO NEW SHELL DOOR	New	300.00	60.00
3	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND RENEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS.INCLUDING KNOCK-OUT ,STRAIGHTEN ,REPAIR,RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF THE FRONT O/S DOOR ,REAR O/S DOOR	New	700.00	400.00
4	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON FRONT O/S DOOR ,REAR O/S DOOR	New	400.00	400.00
5	TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS	New	200.00	40.00
	Gross Labour	Cost (S\$)	1,720.00	900.00
	Report was unsubmitted durin	g this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >